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Allan, Steven 
Maryland Department of Planning 
301 West Preston Street, 11th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-767-4572 phone 
410-767-4480 fax 
Sallan@mdp.state.md.us 
Occupation: Special Projects Coordinator 
Agency Representative: MDP 
Term Expires 9/30/10 
 
Browne Jr., Vincent J.  
15824 Laughlin Lane 
Silver Spring MD 20906 
Montgomery County 
Home Phone:  301-774-3778 
Cell Phone: 301-758-7228 
vjbrowne@aol.com 
Occupation: Realtor 
Citizen Representative - DC Metro 
District 14 – Senator Rona E. Kramer (D) 
Delegate Anne Kaiser (D) 
Delegate Herman L. Taylor II (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/11 
 
Cushwa, Richard A. 
10625 August Court 
Williamsport, MD 21796 
Washington County 
Home Phone: 301-223-6236 
rcushwa@msn.com 
Occupation: Retired Civil Engineer 
Citizen Representative – Western MD 
District 2A – Senator Donald R. Munson (R) 
Delegate Andrew A. Serafini (R) 
Term Expires 9/30/12 
 
Grillo, Judith 
207 Tred Avon Avenue 
Easton, MD 21601 
Talbot County 
Home Phone: 410-975-6078 
Cell Phone: 410-253-4990 
jdgrillo@goeaston.net 
Occupation: Free Lance Writer 
Citizen Representative: Eastern Shore 
District 37B – Senator Richard Colburn (R) 
Delegate Adelaide C. Eckhardt (R) 
Delegate Jeanne Haddaway (R) 
Term Expires 9/30/10 
 
Harrison, Janet, Sgt. 
Maryland State Police 
Statewide Operations Center 
7491 Connelley Drive 
Hanover, MD 21076 
Work Phone: 410-582-5616 
Fax 410-582-9880 
Jharrison2@sha.state.md.us 
Occupation: State Trooper 

Agency Representative - MSP 
Term Expires 9/30/11 
 
Hinchliffe, Gregory W. 
111 South Collington Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21231 
410-558-2358 
greghinch@aol.com 
Occupation: Airline Pilot 
Citizen Representative – Baltimore Metro 
District 46 – Senator George W. Della, Jr (D) 
Delegate Brian K McHale (D) 
Delegate Peter A. Hammen (D) 
Delegate Carolyn Krysiak (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/11 
 
Malone, Beverly J. 
 1220 East-West Highway #510 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
Montgomery County 
Work Phone:  301-314-0183 
bmalone@umd.edu 
Occupation: Transportation Administrator 
Citizen Representative – DC Metro 
District 20 – Senator Jamie Raskin (D) 
Delegate Sheila E. Hixson (D) 
Delegate Thomas Hucker (D) 
Delegate Heather R. Mizeur (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/13 
 
Mason, Michael  
Maryland State Department of Education 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
410-767-0524 
mmason@msde.state.md.us 
Occupation: Specialist for Physical Education 
Agency Representative - MSDE 
Term Expires 9/30/12 
 
Racine, Kevin 
900 Erie Street 
Havre de Grace, MD 21078 
Cell Phone:  443-616-5584 
Home Phone: 410-939-2838 
Kevinracine@yahoo.com 
Occupation: None 
Citizen Representative for persons with 
Mobility Disabilities 
District 34A – Senator Nancy Jacobs (R) 
Delegate Mary Dulany-James (D) 
Delegate B. Daniel Riley (D) 
Delegate David D. Rudolph (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/13 
 
 
Rebele, Carl  
901 Pine Tree Point Road 
Swanton MD  21561 
Garrett County 
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Home Phone: 301- 387-6399 
Fax Number:  301- 387-6347 
cpreb@comcast.net 
Occupation: Retired Executive 
Citizen Representative – Western MD 
District 1A  
Senator George R. Edwards (R) 
Delegate Wendell R. Beitzel (R) 
Term Expires 9/30/11 
 
Ross, Marci 
Department of Business and 
Economic Development 
Maryland Office of Tourism Development 
401 East Pratt Street; Suite 1431 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-767-6286 
410-333-6643 fax 
mross@choosemaryland.org 
Occupation: Assistant Director 
Agency Representative - DBED 
Term Expires 9/30/13 
 
Shaffer, Fred 
Maryland-National Capital Park  & 
Planning Commission 
N14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
301-952-3661 
301-952-3799 fax 
Fred.Shaffer@ppd.mncppc.org 
Term Expires 9/30/12 
 
Sheehan, Patrick  
14311 Astrodome Drive 
Silver Spring MD  20906 
Montgomery County 
Home Phone: 301- 598-2131   
Work Phone: (202) 461-5207 
Pat.Sheehan@va.gov 
Occupation: ADA Coordinator 
District 19 – Senator Michael G. Lenett (D) 
Delegate Henry B. Heller (D) 
Delegate Benjamin F. Kramer (D) 
Delegate Roger Manno (D) 
Term Expires: 9/30/11 
 
Springer, Jeff 
905 Clymer Court 
Bel Air, MD 21015 
Harford County 
Work Phone: 443-360-6142 
Home Phone: 410-638-8812 
Cell Phone: 410-688-1378 
Home: Springjk1@comcast.net  
Work: Springer_jeff@bah.com 
Occupation: Civil Engineer 
Citizen Representative –Balto metro area 
District 35B – Senator J. Robert Hooper (R) 
Delegate Susan K. McComas (R) 

Term Expires 9/30/10 
 
Swaim-Staley, Beverley 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
7201 Corporate Center Drive 
Hanover, Maryland 21076 
Work Phone: 410-865-1002 
Bswaim-staley@mdot.state.md.us 
Occupation: Deputy Secretary 
Agency Representative: MDOT 
Term Expires 9/30/13 
 
Swift, Jim 
23308 Holly Hill Lane 
California, MD 20619 
St. Mary’s County 
Home Phone: 301-862-1695 
Jks36@verizon.net 
Occupation: Retired Naval Pilot 
Citizen representative- Southern MD 
District 29B – Senator Roy Dyson (D) 
Delegate John L. Bohanan, Jr. (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/14 
 
Titus, James G. 
6718 Glenn Dale Road 
Glenn Dale MD  20769 
Prince George’s County 
Office Phone: 202-343-9307 
Citizen Representative for persons 
with visual disabilities 
Jtitus@risingsea.net (routine) 
Titus.jim@epa.gov (Urgent) 
Occupation: Air Quality Specialist 
Citizen Representative – DC Metro area 
District 23A – Senator J.J. Peters (D) 
Delegate Gerron S. Levi (D) 
Delegate James W. Hubbard (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/12 
 
Wakefield, Missie 
927 Candlelight Court 
Bel Air, MD 21015 
Harford County 
Work Phone: 410-937-3082 
Home Phone: 410-638-2999 
Cell Phone: 410-937-3082 
missiewakefield@comcast.net 
Occupation: Self-employed in family business 
Citizen Representative-Balto metro area 
District 35B – Senator Barry Glassman (R) 
Delegate Susan K. McComas (R) 
Term Expires 9/30/14 
 
Watrous, Cari 
Maryland Department of Disabilities 
217 East Redwood Street, Suite 1300 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
Work Phone: 410-767-3616 
Toll-Free: 1-800-637-4113  
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Fax: 410-333-6674  
cwatrous@mdod.state.md.us  
Occupation: ADA Coordinator 
Agency Representative - MDOD 
Term Expires 9/30/12 
 
Wetmore, John Z.  
5305 Bradley Boulevard 
Bethesda MD  20814 
Montgomery County 
Home Phone: 301- 654-5305 
john@pedestrians.org 
Occupation: Journalist 
Citizen Representative – DC metro area 
District 16 – Senator Brian E. Frosh (D) 
Delegate William Bronrott (D) 
Delegate Marilyn Goldwater (D) 
Delegate Susan Lee (D) 
Term Expires 9/30/10 
 
Jackson, Michael 
(Committee Staff Person) 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
7201 Corporate Center Drive 
Hanover MD  21076 
Work Phone: 410-865-1237 
mjackson3@mdot.state.md.us 
 


